Hong Kong Exchanges and Clearing Limited and The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited take no responsibility for the contents of this announcement, make no representation as to its accuracy or completeness and expressly disclaim any liability whatsoever for any loss howsoever arising from or in reliance upon the whole or any part of the contents of this announcement.

GOAL RISE LOGISTICS (CHINA) HOLDINGS LIMITED

健升物流(中國)控股有限公司

(Incorporated in the Cayman Islands with limited liability)
(Stock Code: 1529)

CHANGE OF PRINCIPAL PLACE OF BUSINESS IN HONG KONG

The board (the "**Board**") of directors (the "**Directors**") of Goal Rise Logistics (China) Holdings Limited (the "**Company**") is pleased to announce that the Company's principal place of business in Hong Kong had been changed to Unit B, 23/F., Central 88, No. 88–98 Des Voeux Road Central, Hong Kong with effect from 2 July 2021.

All telephone and facsimile numbers will remain unchanged.

By Order of the Board

Goal Rise Logistics (China) Holdings Limited

Li Jianxin

Chairman

Hong Kong, 2 July 2021

As at the date of this announcement, the Board consists of three executive Directors, Mr. Li Jianxin, Mr. Li Jianming and Ms. Lin Jianfang, and three independent non-executive Directors, Dr. Wan Ho Yuen, Terence, Dr. Wu Ka Chee, Davy and Mr. Shao Wei.